SSSS's Dr. S. D. D. Arts College & Commerce & Science College, Wada

College Science Forum

Academic Year 2023-24

Date: 06-09-2023

Dist.Palghar

NOTICE

All students are hereby informed that the SCIENCE FORUM @ DSDD Wada is a Google Classroom for communication regarding the information of research activities. The CSF Google Classroom is the place for students who are interested in science to learn about all scopes of science and have a true multidisciplinary approach. The CSF constituted to inculcate the scientific temperament in students and to get stimulated towards the research activity in the institution. The CSF is the one stop club for all the future scientists. The main aim of CSF is not only to convey the scientific concepts, principles, and facts but it should also lead to the development of the students by using scientific methods such as questioning, observation, testing, hypothesising, analysing, or communicating on a regular basis.

All the faculty members are the teachers at CSF Google Classroom. The students may share their thoughts about developments and current trends in research. The student will be brought under the appropriate activities related like-

- Observation of important days: National Science Day, World Environment Day
- Meeting with the scientists/popular talk/seminars on important topics
- Exhibition: Preparation of exhibits/models and participation in competitions
- Movies/Audio-Visual Shows on science and science fictions.
- Educational trips to recognized research institutes like NCL, IISER, BARC etc.

All studentsare requested to join the CSF Google Classroom through the following code.

Google Classroom: SCIENCE FORUM @ DSDD Wada

Class code: 7udtb7a

Dr. Rajenera Mane

Coordination Science Fraum

Shikshek Sauchelit Shikshen Sausthas' Br. Sheptilel Dhenji Bovsey Arts College &

Commerce & Science College, Wada, Dist. Palghar

Prof. Dr. Kishor Bhagat

Principa RINCIPAL

ShikshakSanchalitShikshanSanstha's Dr.Shantilal Dhanji DevseyArts College & Commerce & Science College, Wada,Dist,Palghar